
WASHINGTON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF FISCAL DISPARITY AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY

FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2007

AREA-WIDE
DISTRICT DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION

TYPE      DISTRICT NAME VALUE LEVY*

COUNTY 82 Washington 22,437,047 $6,003,589
MUNICIPALITY 2 Baytown 97,829 $7,551

4 Denmark 78,544 $10,585
9 May 149,857 $16,677

10 New Scandia 248,590 $66,000
11 Grey Cloud Island 26,717 $7,493
14 Stillwater Twp 151,163 $22,719
17 West Lakeland 251,703 $10,319

100 Afton 143,328 $38,083
200 Bayport 482,314 $166,514
300 Birchwood 0 $0
500 Dellwood 40,277 $3,763
600 Forest Lake 1,695,532 $494,723
700 Hugo 831,344 $291,595
800 Lake Elmo 581,951 $112,613
900 Lakeland Shores 25,010 $3,341

1000 Mahtomedi 699,165 $196,472
1100 Marine 29,630 $10,372
1200 Newport 468,956 $229,301
1300 St Paul Park 819,994 $258,577
1400 Landfall 728,192 $407,511
1500 Stillwater City 1,666,404 $819,600
1600 Willernie 80,854 $28,211
1700 Oak Park Heights 445,352 $160,932
1800 St Mary's Point 0 $0
1900 Lakeland 180,491 $62,107
2000 Lake St Croix Beach 124,345 $54,734
2100 Pine Springs 27,922 $1,550
2200 Cottage Grove 4,115,941 $1,558,207
2500 Woodbury 4,742,487 $1,376,175
2600 Oakdale 3,240,906 $1,037,544
2700 Grant 207,710 $17,463
7500 Hastings 402 $201 Market Value Tax Capacity
9400 White Bear Lake 54,137 $10,056 Based: Based:

SCHOOL DISTRICT** 200 Hastings 145,362 $60,396 $33,249 $27,147
622 N St Paul-Maplewood 4,439,911 $1,544,068 $623,852 $920,216
624 White Bear Lake 552,985 $173,245 $74,896 $98,349
831 Forest Lake 2,048,990 $566,239 $278,149 $288,090
832 Mahtomedi 1,174,967 $471,890 $201,542 $270,348
833 So Washington Co 9,228,771 $4,353,671 $1,819,453 $2,534,218
834 Stillwater 4,806,471 $1,541,821 $609,125 $932,696

2144 Chisago Lakes 39,590 $14,242 $3,463 $10,779
WATERSHED 010  Carnelian Marine 258,237 $11,383

014  South Washington 9,316,156 $55,523
034  R-W Metro 3,100,614 $76,120
038  Rice Creek 2,178,385 $39,078
054  Valley Branch 2,673,961 $46,606
069  Browns Creek 992,680 $30,615
071  Comfort Lake 1,251,453 $21,438

OTHER SPECIAL 136 Hastings HRA 402 $5
TAXING DISTRICTS 563 Woodbury EDA 4,742,487 $23,473

187 Wash Co HRA 22,437,047 $222,349
519 Wash Co RRA 22,437,047 $19,965
505 Met Council 22,437,047 $191,389
507 Met Mosquito 22,437,047 $110,837
509 Regional Transit 18,292,681 $275,311
916 Sp Intermediate SD 916 20,203,105 $13,331

TOTAL 22,437,047 $23,347,573

 * This amount will be subtracted from each taxing district's certified levy by the county when calculating tax rates.
** For School Districts, the distribution levy  will be deducted from market value as well as tax capacity based levies.



WASHINGTON COUNTY
COMPARISON OF PAY 2006 vs. PAY 2007

FISCAL DISPARITY  DISTRIBUTION VALUE & LEVY

FINAL DISTRIBUTION  VALUE DISTRIBUTION  LEVY*
DISTRICT DISTRICT Pay Pay $ % Pay Pay $ %

TYPE NAME 2006 2007 Change Change 2006 2007 Change Change
COUNTY 82 Washington 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $5,626,578 $6,003,589 $377,011 6.7%

MUNICIPALITY 2 Baytown 91,173 97,829 6,656 7.3% $7,969 $7,551 ($418) -5.2%
4 Denmark 69,026 78,544 9,518 13.8% $13,564 $10,585 ($2,979) -22.0%
9 May 150,140 149,857 (283) -0.2% $17,527 $16,677 ($850) -4.8%

10 New Scandia 239,099 248,590 9,491 4.0% $67,033 $66,000 ($1,033) -1.5%
11 Grey Cloud Island 18,364 26,717 8,353 45.5% $5,369 $7,493 $2,124 39.6%
14 Stillwater Twp 144,050 151,163 7,113 4.9% $23,427 $22,719 ($708) -3.0%
17 West Lakeland 228,302 251,703 23,401 10.3% $7,883 $10,319 $2,436 30.9%

100 Afton 142,758 143,328 570 0.4% $38,040 $38,083 $43 0.1%
200 Bayport 423,476 482,314 58,838 13.9% $174,713 $166,514 ($8,199) -4.7%
300 Birchwood 0 0 0 NA $0 $0 $0 NA
500 Dellwood 35,805 40,277 4,472 12.5% $3,746 $3,763 $17 0.5%
600 Forest Lake 1,520,507 1,695,532 175,025 11.5% $450,785 $494,723 $43,938 9.7%
700 Hugo 716,190 831,344 115,154 16.1% $251,874 $291,595 $39,721 15.8%
800 Lake Elmo 534,305 581,951 47,646 8.9% $103,521 $112,613 $9,092 8.8%
900 Lakeland Shores 22,147 25,010 2,863 12.9% $3,092 $3,341 $249 8.1%

1000 Mahtomedi 671,157 699,165 28,008 4.2% $197,145 $196,472 ($673) -0.3%
1100 Marine 27,500 29,630 2,130 7.7% $10,246 $10,372 $126 1.2%
1200 Newport 411,202 468,956 57,754 14.0% $194,774 $229,301 $34,527 17.7%
1300 St Paul Park 712,406 819,994 107,588 15.1% $233,199 $258,577 $25,378 10.9%
1400 Landfall 665,066 728,192 63,126 9.5% $356,030 $407,511 $51,481 14.5%
1500 Stillwater City 1,540,532 1,666,404 125,872 8.2% $794,406 $819,600 $25,194 3.2%
1600 Willernie 84,621 80,854 (3,767) -4.5% $33,819 $28,211 ($5,608) -16.6%
1700 Oak Park Heights 395,515 445,352 49,837 12.6% $144,315 $160,932 $16,617 11.5%
1800 St Mary's Point 0 0 0 NA $0 $0 $0 NA
1900 Lakeland 152,909 180,491 27,582 18.0% $49,645 $62,107 $12,462 25.1%
2000 Lake St Croix Beach 118,765 124,345 5,580 4.7% $49,464 $54,734 $5,270 10.7%
2100 Pine Springs 28,422 27,922 (500) -1.8% $1,639 $1,550 ($89) -5.4%
2200 Cottage Grove 3,606,971 4,115,941 508,970 14.1% $1,410,731 $1,558,207 $147,476 10.5%
2500 Woodbury 3,864,803 4,742,487 877,684 22.7% $1,164,233 $1,376,175 $211,942 18.2%
2600 Oakdale 2,970,696 3,240,906 270,210 9.1% $1,014,760 $1,037,544 $22,784 2.2%
2700 Grant 202,833 207,710 4,877 2.4% $27,779 $17,463 ($10,316) -37.1%
7500 Hastings 369 402 33 8.9% $186 $201 $15 8.1%
9400 White Bear Lake 41,249 54,137 12,888 31.2% $8,640 $10,056 $1,416 16.4%

SCHOOL DISTRICT** 200 Hastings 130,167 145,362 15,195 11.7% $40,436 $60,396 $19,960 49.4%
622 N St Paul-Maplewood 4,058,929 4,439,911 380,982 9.4% $1,464,096 $1,544,068 $79,972 5.5%
624 White Bear Lake 466,305 552,985 86,680 18.6% $162,317 $173,245 $10,928 6.7%
831 Forest Lake 1,856,918 2,048,990 192,072 10.3% $521,572 $566,239 $44,667 8.6%
832 Mahtomedi 1,116,057 1,174,967 58,910 5.3% $453,553 $471,890 $18,337 4.0%
833 So Washington Co 7,846,695 9,228,771 1,382,076 17.6% $3,693,361 $4,353,671 $660,310 17.9%
834 Stillwater 4,317,581 4,806,471 488,890 11.3% $1,446,347 $1,541,821 $95,474 6.6%

2144 Chisago Lakes 37,706 39,590 1,884 5.0% $13,982 $14,242 $260 1.9%
WATERSHED 010  Carnelian Marine 251,084 258,237 7,153 2.8% $13,597 $11,383 ($2,214) -16.3%

014  South Washington 7,895,333 9,316,156 1,420,823 18.0% $54,004 $55,523 $1,519 2.8%
034  R-W Metro 2,798,893 3,100,614 301,721 10.8% $61,072 $76,120 $15,048 24.6%
038  Rice Creek 1,963,437 2,178,385 214,948 10.9% $31,532 $39,078 $7,546 23.9%
054  Valley Branch 2,439,920 2,673,961 234,041 9.6% $51,285 $46,606 ($4,679) -9.1%
069  Browns Creek 928,916 992,680 63,764 6.9% $27,364 $30,615 $3,251 11.9%
071  Comfort Lake 1,133,829 1,251,453 117,624 10.4% $17,891 $21,438 $3,547 19.8%

OTHER SPECIAL 136 Hastings HRA 369 402 33 8.9% $4 $5 $1 25.0%
TAXING DISTRICTS 563 Woodbury EDA 3,864,803 4,742,487 877,684 22.7% $22,261 $23,473 $1,212 5.4%

187 Wash Co HRA 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $207,619 $222,349 $14,730 7.1%
519 Wash Co RRA 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $18,837 $19,965 $1,128 6.0%
505 Met Council 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $205,436 $191,389 ($14,047) -6.8%
507 Met Mosquito 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $110,652 $110,837 $185 0.2%
509 Regional Transit 16,077,399 18,292,681 2,215,282 13.8% $240,999 $275,311 $34,312 14.2%
916 Sp Intermediate SD 916 17,805,567 20,203,105 2,397,538 13.5% $13,351 $13,331 ($20) -0.1%

TOTAL 19,830,358 22,437,047 2,606,689 13.1% $21,357,700 $23,347,573 $1,989,873 9.3%

* This amount is subtracted from each taxing district's certified levy by the county when calculating tax rates.
** For School Districts, the distribution levy  will be deducted from market value as well as tax capacity based levies.


